
Local Government Elections 2007: Declaration of result

North Ayrshire Council: Dalry and West Kilbride electoral ward

FINAL REPORT

Here is the result of the election in the Dalry and West Kilbride electoral ward of the North
Ayrshire Council local authority.

The percentage poll was 58.35%.

And I declare that after application of the STV count rules, the following have been duly elected
to serve as Councillors for the Dalry and West Kilbride ward of the North Ayrshire Council local
authority:

Candidate Name
Elected at

stage
number

Elizabeth McLardy 1
John Reid 7
Robert Barr 7

(b) Of the total ballot papers, the following were rejected as void and not counted on account of:

Reason Number of
papers

(a). Want of unique identifying mark / official mark 0

(b). On which the figure "1" standing alone indicating a 1st preference
is set opposite the name of more than 1 candidate 3

(c). Writing or mark by which voter can be identified 0
(d). *Unmarked or void for uncertainty 63

Total ballot papers rejected 66

* Unmarked or void for uncertainty: Note – this will also include ballot papers rejected under
Rule 43 (1) (b).

IAN SNODGRASS
RETURNING OFFICER



Election For Dalry and West Kilbride
FINAL REPORT

Date 04/05/2007
Number to be elected 3
Valid Votes 5650
Rejected as void 66
Quota 1413.00000

Name eSTV
Version 2.0.16Software
Registration 1711192147

Rules WIG

Stage 2
Surplus of

Candidates
First
Preferences Elizabeth McLardy

Robert Barr 962.00000 32.15505 994.15505
Susan Clark 174.00000 16.55643 190.55643
Louise McDaid 162.00000 20.11401 182.11401
Elizabeth McLardy 1637.00000 -224.00000 1413.00000
Catherine McMillan 1084.00000 33.24969 1117.24969
David Park 213.00000 34.20750 247.20750
John Reid 1176.00000 20.25084 1196.25084
Ian Richardson 242.00000 10.12542 252.12542
Non-transferable 0.00000 57.34106 57.34106
Total 5650 5650

2 Stage 3
Exclusion of

Candidates
First
Preferences Louise McDaid

Robert Barr 962.00000 994.15505 9.82098 1003.97603
Susan Clark 174.00000 190.55643 8.32611 198.88254
Louise McDaid 162.00000 182.11401 -182.11401 0.00000
Elizabeth McLardy 1637.00000 1413.00000 1413.00000
Catherine McMillan 1084.00000 1117.24969 39.83124 1157.08093
David Park 213.00000 247.20750 17.32611 264.53361
John Reid 1176.00000 1196.25084 49.28392 1245.53476
Ian Richardson 242.00000 252.12542 4.41049 256.53591
Non-transferable 0.00000 57.34106 53.11516 110.45622
Total 5650 5650 5650



3 Stage 4
Exclusion of

Candidates
First
Preferences Susan Clark

Robert Barr 962.00000 1003.97603 32.73660 1036.71263
Susan Clark 174.00000 198.88254 -198.88254 0.00000
Louise McDaid 162.00000 0.00000 -
Elizabeth McLardy 1637.00000 1413.00000 1413.00000
Catherine McMillan 1084.00000 1157.08093 41.42075 1198.50168
David Park 213.00000 264.53361 23.55758 288.09119
John Reid 1176.00000 1245.53476 46.55758 1292.09234
Ian Richardson 242.00000 256.53591 9.77879 266.31470
Non-transferable 0.00000 110.45622 44.83124 155.28746
Total 5650 5650 5650

4 Stage 5
Exclusion of

Candidates
First
Preferences Ian Richardson

Robert Barr 962.00000 1036.71263 184.11516 1220.82779
Susan Clark 174.00000 0.00000 -
Louise McDaid 162.00000 - -
Elizabeth McLardy 1637.00000 1413.00000 1413.00000
Catherine McMillan 1084.00000 1198.50168 11.13683 1209.63851
David Park 213.00000 288.09119 13.23147 301.32266
John Reid 1176.00000 1292.09234 13.09464 1305.18698
Ian Richardson 242.00000 266.31470 -266.31470 0.00000
Non-transferable 0.00000 155.28746 44.73660 200.02406
Total 5650 5650 5650

5 Stage 6
Exclusion of

Candidates
First
Preferences David Park

Robert Barr 962.00000 1220.82779 80.26225 1301.09004
Susan Clark 174.00000 - -
Louise McDaid 162.00000 - -
Elizabeth McLardy 1637.00000 1413.00000 1413.00000
Catherine McMillan 1084.00000 1209.63851 51.47320 1261.11171
David Park 213.00000 301.32266 -301.32266 0.00000
John Reid 1176.00000 1305.18698 69.93614 1375.12312
Ian Richardson 242.00000 0.00000 -
Non-transferable 0.00000 200.02406 99.65107 299.67513
Total 5650 5650 5650



6 Stage 7
Exclusion of

Candidates
First
Preferences Catherine McMillan

Robert Barr 962.00000 1301.09004 267.48346 1568.57350 Elected 
Susan Clark 174.00000 - -
Louise McDaid 162.00000 - -
Elizabeth McLardy 1637.00000 1413.00000 1413.00000 Elected 
Catherine McMillan 1084.00000 1261.11171 -1261.11171 0.00000
David Park 213.00000 0.00000 -
John Reid 1176.00000 1375.12312 307.85176 1682.97488 Elected 
Ian Richardson 242.00000 - -
Non-transferable 0.00000 299.67513 685.77649 985.45162
Total 5650 5650 5650



 
Local Government Elections 2007: Preference Summary Report

North Ayrshire Council: Dalry and West Kilbride electoral ward

FINAL REPORT

Preferences allocated to each candidate: please note that the result cannot be calculated from
these figures.

Candida
te Name

Total Number of Preferences 

No of 1st
preferenc

es 

No of
2nd

preferenc
es 

No of 3rd
preferenc

es 

No of 4th
preferenc

es 

No of 5th
preferenc

es 

No of 6th
preferenc

es 

No of 7th
preferenc

es 

No of 8th
preferenc

es 

Robert
Barr 962 720 342 189 90 82 111 54

Susan
Clark 174 402 473 300 192 100 52 39

Louise
McDaid 162 371 243 146 93 128 128 134

Elizabeth
McLardy 1637 460 363 198 112 97 64 42

Catherin
e
McMillan

1084 618 333 160 97 71 70 99

David
Park 213 538 499 323 188 122 77 38

John
Reid 1176 470 340 168 73 80 88 116

Ian
Richards
on

242 627 422 212 98 95 113 150


